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jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri .

2 . As the basis of this complaint, Complainant states the following facts :

3. The Complainant has taken the following steps to present this complaint to
the Respondent :
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Attach additional pages, as necessary .
Attach copies of any supporting documentation .
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WHEREFORE, Complainant now requests the following relief :
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H' HILL INTERNATIONAL LTD f

Planning . Developing . Executing
D Qecognlring
D Rewording
a Promoting

Terri Oliver
Empire District Electric
602 loplin Street
P.O . Box 127
Joplin, MO 64802

Re:

	

Account # 980993

Dear Tern,

April 14, 2004

Sfgf Hill, B.B.A .
1304 S . , r'h St .

Osark, MO 6572+ / USA
Phone 417-581-5o61

Fax 417 -581-4009
Mobil & Voice 417-840-2179

hintr ntl g classicnet.net

This letter is in reference to our correspondence from November 2002; about unresolved
disputed overcharges of estimated usage based on your records of uncorrected alternate meter
reading time/estimates from lune/luly 2002 .

In last fifteen months we were not contacted from your office to resolve this issue. We
continued paying every monthly b,'8 as our records show. On March 76, 2004 we received a threat
from your collections manager, Ann Butts, disregarding any of our previous correspondence about
the dispute.

It appears that there is a lack of communication between your departments . In order to
find the responsible person in charge of the decision making process and to avoid future
inconveniences we are providing the attached copies of currently ongoing correspondence to your
company, to Government Agencies and the media for your review and response.

Copies of detailed documentation are available upon request.

Encl.
CC:

	

William Gibson
Gregory Knapp
David Gibson
Terri Oliver
Marcia Sadler

E5,CQ. Qelho- N- At., IwCN1 tt-13 / 7-Il

Sincerely,

Sigi Hilt, President
Hill International, Ltd.
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Planning . Deteloping . Executing
Recognizing

D Rewarding
Prornatlng

FedEx
Ann Butts
Empire District Electric Co.
602loplin Street
P.O. Box 127
)Orlin, MO 64802

April 13, 2004

Re :

	

Account # 980993
Correspondence from 11-1-02, 1-2-03, 3-27-04

Sigl Hill, R.B.A .
1304 5. � t^ St .

Ozark MO 65721 /USA
Phone 417-581-5061

Fax 417 -581-4009
Mobil S Voice 417-840-2179

hintrntlCNdassicnet .net

Dear Mrs. Butts,
In reference to your letter from 3-13-04 and our certified letter from 3-27-04 we have not

received an answer from your office yet. Let us please emphasize that the requested amount of
$561 .15 is part of a disputed discrepancy of incorrectly estimated usages charges based on your
records of uncorrected alternate meter reading times/estimates from lune/luly of 2002. You
included late fees in the amount of $84.74.

As with letter from 11-1-0z we paid all outstanding charges from zooz and the account
should have been back to $o.oo. We included with that letter detailed documentation to prove the
corrections. We have never failed to pay a monthly bill including last month, March 04. We have
always paid our bills on time ; where would late fees be justified? Since the disputed amount is not
an unpaid monthly bill but an unresolved disputed overcharge of estimated usage a shut-off of
our electricity is not justified.

We offered you to review with us the documentation to find out where mistakes were
made and to find a way to correct the records. We did not receive an answer from you but we
received a shut-off notice dated 3-31-04 for a past due amount of $ 413.40. To make matters
more confusing we received our monthly bill dated 4-8-04 for the current monthly usage for
$121 .26, plus another late fee of $6.20 and a credit for $84.74. Total due currently would be
$36-52 (late fee of $6.20 deducted).

I spoke with Beth today at the 8oo-number provided on the statement. Beth told me the
credit was for accumulated late fees . Since November zooz we issued with every monthly
paymenta letter stating the reason for the deduction of the disputed charge . We always
deducted the late fees with the monthly bill. Hence, we will disregard the credit on the current bill
and pay the full amount due of $121 .26 by the due date and our account should be at $o.oo, no
further outstanding amount is due. Since the disputed amount is not an unpaid monthly bin but
an unresolved disputed overcharge of estimated usage a shut-off of our electricity is not
justified.

It appears that there is a lack of transfer of correspondence and communication between
your departments. Obviously that has contributed to unjustified decisions and you seem to
disregard ourwell documented claims .
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As stated in our letter from 3-17-04 we have re-submitted our request for investigation of

this issue with Empire District Electric to the Missouri Public Service Commission and the
Attorney General's Office, Consumer Protection Division, see enclosed copies . We have also
contacted the media. After reviewing media publications from summer/fall 2002 it appears that
we are not the only ones with discrepancy claims. It also appears you authoritatively used your
power to intimidate people to pay your maybe incorrect and estimated charges with the threat
of shutting-off the electricity.

We will follow the advice of the Missouri Public Service Commission and file an official
Formal complaint within the requested timeframe with meticulously detailed documentation. As
a public service organization it is your obligation to record exact data and charge according to
the published fees . It is not your right to threaten your clients with shut-off notices to enforce
unjustified estimated charges .

Again, we offer to review the issue with you or any responsible person from your
companywith complete documentation in a reasonable time fashion. To simplify and expedite
the solution of this problem and to zero out our account of the disputed amount we look forward
to hearing from you and appreciate your cooperation soonest. Copies of this correspondence will
be provided to your management as well.
Looking forward to hearing from you,

Encl.

Sincerely,

Sigi H11, President
Hill International, Ltd.
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Dale Mailed : 4/8/04
Payment Due Upon Receipt

980993-08-3

Irllrrrlrlrlrrrlrrlrlrrtlll~tlrtrllrllrrrll~~~ll~~t~l~~l~l~~ll

DAN HILL
1304 S 11TH ST
OZARK, MO 65721-8300

otal Amount Due
"'see Detail following messagets) .

SERVICES YOU COUNT ON

Remit to :
Empire District Electric Co .
P .O . Box 219239
Kansas City, MO 64121-9239

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

	

$540 .86
If paid after 4/28/04, add late charge of

	

$8 .11
After 4/28/04, Pay

	

$548 .97
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED

	

$___

To Insure proper credit PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION with your payment.

1980993083000005408600000548975

For billing inquiries and delayed payment agreement information, phone (800) 206-2300

The Empire District Electric Company (www.emplredistrict .com)

	

Account Number : 980993-08-3
2115State Hwy 14E
Ozerk, MO 65721

980993-95-691

If you have a question or problem with billing or service or need help managing your charges with a delayed payment
agreement, we welcome your call or visit to your local office . The address and toll-free number are shown above .

Our records indicate a balance remains from your last billing . Please remit total amount due .

Project Help--- Neighbors Helping Neighbors

Check

Did you know that we are available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week? Call us anytime at 800-206-2300 .

$644 .89
Cie $146 .75 Thank you

$498 .14
$42 .72 `{`

$540 .86

You may pay your bill with a credit card by calling 1-888-240-2356 or online at www.empiredistrict .com, Customer
access, Payments, Credit Card Online . There is a fee for this service .

APP (Average Payment Plan) - You pay the same average bill each month which makes budgeting your household
expenses easier.

AUTOPAY - Your monthly bill can be charged directly to your bank account . So convenient. You save checks,
stamps, and the worry of getting your payment in on time .

Summary as of 417104
Previous Bill 3/8/04
Payment Received 3/29/04
Unpaid Balance
Electric



Detail
Electric

	

980993-95-691

	

For Service at: 1304 S 11th Street, Ozark, M065721-8300

	

Rate: RG-Residential

Read for: 70220795 From 3/3/04 to 4/2/04 (30 Days), Curr Read - 39084 Preo Read - 37002, Totaling 2082 KwH
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3/30/04 Late Payment Fee $413 .40 x O.0150000 $6 .20
4/7/04 Customer Charge 1 x8.7500000 $8 .7s

Usage Charge 600 KwH x0.0719000 $43 .14
1,482 KwH x 0,0452000 $66 .99

Franchise Fee $118.88 x0.0200000 $2 .38
3/13/04 Canceled Charges CR $84 .74

Billed Charges : $42.72



961
Date Mailed : 3/31104
Payment Due Upon Receipt

980993-08-3

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIII~~IIIIIIIIIII~I~IIIIIIII

DAN HILL
1304 S 11TH ST
OZARK MO 65721-8300

SHUT-OFF NOTICE 980993-95-691 2349927

To insure proper credit PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION with your payment.

Remit to :
Empire District Electric Co .
P.O . Box 219239
Kansas City, MO 64121-9239

SERVICES YOU COUNT ON

TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE

	

$413 .40

Disregard if payment made after 3/30/04
Shut-Off on or after 4/16/04
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED

	

$ -

1980993083 0000046056 0000046056 3

For billing inquiries and delayed payment agreement information, phone (800) 206-2300

The Empire District Electric Company (www.empirsdistrict .com)

	

Account Number : 980993-08-3
2115 State itwy 14E
Ozark MO 65721

SHUT-OFF NOTICE`:='
Electric Service at 1304 S 11th Street, Ozark, MO will be shut off on or after

	

Isllp~ Li~,dq -.

4/16/04 because our records indicate an unpaid balance of $413.40 was past due

	

-%-IV

	

GYM.r

	

caws.
3/29/04 . Please contact us today .

	

R~ Xvw I SUPwts~
If you are unable to pay in full before the shut off date, you may request an

	

44Zr ,bet

	

rL,o, , vV Lt~
installment plan for the past-due amount to help you through your present difficulty .dms

	

c` Ow

	

d.,}pl, Ft ..
If anyone living in your home is experiencing a medical emergency, please let us

	

tespdtiSer
know. Verification from a doctor will delay shut-off up to 21 days .

	

LCD, ,

	

V. de4f'

Disconnection will create additional expense for you . The reconnect charge is

	

".CL doC3 I ~4si" i,,str,
$25 .00 during normal business hours, and $50.00 after normal business hours . If

	

raw. ,Ix., I L;Srtq Ls;k
you wait until we send someone out to shut off your service, there will be a trip

	

iOYwnnl A~,ts9q- h
charge of $13 .00 even though you pay or make arrangements for payment at that

	

,/q,
time .

	

tu, bQc-c
Excessive late payments or disconnection of service are reasons for requiring

deposit coverage that equals twice your highest bill during the most recent twelve
months . If you have an existing deposit, you may be required to increase it to the
maximum amount .

If you need information about your previous energy use or payments, we will be
glad to provide this information . If any portion of your bill is under dispute, you
may pay the undisputed portion and obtain a review of the disputed charges .

Please contact us today to avoid the additional expenses associated with
disconnection of your service .
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Dear Mrs. Butts,

Hill International, Ltd .

CERTIFIED MAIL
Ann Butts
Empire District Electric Co.
602 lopfn Street
P.O.Box 127
Joplin, MO 64802

Re:

	

Account #980993
Correspondence from 11-1-02, 1-2-03

Ma*ke#,nq,strategy wWv%rvtpactl

March 17, 2004

We acknowledge the receipt of your letter from 3-13-04 as of 3-i6-o4.
However, we are disputing your charges of $561 .15:

Sfgf Hill, B.B.A.
304 S. �«St .

Ozark MO 65721 / USA
Phone 417-581-5061

Fax 417-581-4009
Mobil &Voice 417-840-2179

hintmt1Qv clgssicnet .net

A) It all started on June 6, 02 when we watched the Empire Electric meter reader, to our
surprisell standing way back in theyard, - 50 feet away from the meterl! with
binoculars!! reading themeter on the wall of the backside of our house. We assumed this
wasbecause of our dogand felt that was a joke . Since 3 months we had an Akita dog, not
adoberman, whichwas tied up with a 6 foot chain 19 feetll11 away from the meter. This
was the first person that seamed to be bothered .
OurApril bill that we received in May was $100.49 and we expected the May bill to be
about the same since May had been a very cold month and we had not even turned our
a/c on yet and the heater had not been in use since beginning of April anymore. We
received the bill for $197.78!!11! on 6-11-02 . I called immediatly the office in Ozark, Tammy,
questioning the bill and telling her about themeter reader with the binoculars . She told
me she would have the meter read again and she would call me back in a week. I did not
hear anything and called again on 7-2-02 to check on the bill . Dana told me that the meter
reader was afraid of ourdog and our meter was re-read on 6-12-02, 13991<WH less then
the guywith the binoculars read, and our bill to pay was $131 .43. "For booking purposes
EweElectric kept the reading on 6-6-oz~, quote from Dana. l paid our bill that day.
When we came back from a 1o days vacation we found a newbill of $319 " 57 plus an
unpaid balance of $66.35 from the June bill, total $385.92!!!!! Since we paid with the last bill
for 41 days of electric use we should have paid in July for 24 days of electric use and
expected avery low bill. 1 called right away the local office . Twila told me the story of
substitute readers, problems etc. I should read the meter myself, tell her the results and
that they would send a new big.
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A few days later anothermeter reader shows up reading the meter. 1 asked him if he felt
threatened by our dog. After checking carefully he answered "Oh no, the dog is too far
away to threaten me." Beginning of August we received a corrected statementfor the
same billing period still for $i98.oglll When I called the local office again they told me they
would have someone review the account and contact me. I should not have to pay
anything until the review was done. Couple of weeks later I was contacted by Marcia
Sadler. I had to tell her over the phone the whole story from June again and she told me
the reader was afraid of our dog and she promised to review everything and get back
with me, no payment necessary until she gets back with me. Another bill came in, now
totaling $767.86, the meter reading was from 7-5-oz to B-5-oz for $569-X71111 for 31 days
plus unpaid balances. I did nothear from Marcia again until late in September. In the
meantime we received a Shut-off-notice. Calling the Boo-number on Saturday, Aug. 3h-oz
we were told to ignore that notice, computer error!, since the account is under research
and that therewas many problems in Ozark with the meter readers. . . . . .

B) The matter has not been reviewed in detail with us regarding above mentioned points .
You have taken unreasonable time with incomplete information and ignoring our
documentation,

C) All of our monthly payments due were paid on time in full, we never missed to pay one
month of dues, anylate fees charged are unjustified and so is your shut-off notice .

D) We will contact with this correspondence the Consumer Protection Hotline, providing
full documentation. Documentation that you have provided to the Attorney General and
to the Missouri Public Service Commission is assumable as incomplete as the documents
that You have provided us with so far.

E) We offer to review with you or any responsible person with complete documentation in
a reasonable time fashion the issue.

Please do not call during business time of Hill International, or I will have to charge you
my consultation fee of $75/hour.However, I am open to correspondence and to schedule
a suitable time to visit with you. You are welcome to come to my office .

We appreciate your cooperation and look forward to talking with you.

Encl . : 4 years of usage listing

Sincerely,

Sigi Hill, President
Hill International, Ltd.



SERVICES YOUCOUNT ON

March 13, 2004

Dan Hill
1304S 1 I 1h St .
Ozark, MO 65721

Re :

	

Account number 980993

Dear Mr. Hill :

This letter is to notify you that we have ended and closed the dispute on the above-
mentioned electric account. Late fees from January 2003 up to now, totaling $84.74,
have been adjusted . As of the date of this letter, the total amount due is $561 .15 .

Proof of this debt has been provided to the Missouri State Attorney General's Office and
to the Missouri Public Service Commission . Both offices are in agreement that
everything possible was done to properly explain the billing, and that in fact the debt is
correct, and owed by you.

Therefore, I am notifying you that the total amount due of $561 .15 will need to be paid
by your next due date, March 26°' 2004, in order to continue your electric service at
1304S 11 1h Street in Ozark.

	

Should this amount not be received, a shut off notice will be
sent, and the electric service will be disconnected on or after the date of the notice.

I am available at 417-625-6171 if you need to reach me .

Sincerely,

Ann Butts
Credit & Collection Manager

cc :

	

Office of the Attorney General, State of Missouri
Missouri Public Service Commission

THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY " 602 JOPLIN STREET -POST OFFICE BOX 127 - JOPLIN, MISSOURI 64802 " 417-625-5100 " msm"Tmplredistricl.com
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Is ,the problem solved?

It all started on June 6, 02 when we watched the Empire Electric meter reader, to our

surprisell standing way back in the yard, - 50 feet away from the meierl! with binoculars!!

reading the meter on the wall of the backside of our house . We assumed this was because of

our dog and felt that was a joke, Since 3 months we had an Akita dog, not a dobermon, which

was tied up with a 6 foot chain 19 feetllll away from the meter . This was the first person

that seamed to be bothered .

Our April bill that we received in May was

	

100.49 and we expected the May bill to be about

the same since May had been a very cold month and we had not even turned our a/c on yet

and the heater had not been in use since beginning of April anymore . We received the bill

for $197.7811111 on 6-11-02 . I called immediatly the office in Ozark, Tammy, questioning the

°.' : bill and telling her about the meter reader with the binoculars . She told me she would have

the meter read again and she would call me back in a week . I did not hear anything and called

again on 7-2-02 to check on the bill . Dana told me that the meter reader was afraid of our

dog and our meter was re-read on 6-12-02,

1399KwH less then the guy with the binoculars read, and our bill to pay was $131.43 .

rpor''booking purposes Empire Electric kept the reading on 6-6-02 .", quote from Dana .

I paid our bill that day .

When we came back from a 10 days vacation we found a new bill of $319.57 plus on unpaid

balance of $66 .35 from the June bill, total $385.9211111 Since we paid with the last bill for 41

days of electric use we should have paid in July for 24 days of electric use and expected a

' :' , very,low bill . I called right away the local office . Twila told me the story of substitute

', ; readers, problems etc . I should read the meter myself, tell her the results and that they



would send a new bill . A few days later another meter reader shows up reading the meter .

basked him if he felt threatened by our dog. After checking carefully he answered "Oh no,

the dog is too for away to threaten me."

Beginning of August we received a corrected statement for the same billing period still for

$198.09111 When I called the local office again they told me they would have someone review

the account and contact me, I should not have to pay anything until the review was done.

Couple of weeks later I was contacted by Marcia Sadler . I had to tell her over the phone file

whole story from June again and she told me the reader was afraid of our dog and she

promised to review everything and get back with me, no payment necessary until she gets

back with me. Another bill came in, now totaling $767.86, the meter reading was from 7-5-

" 02 to B-5=02 for $569 .771111 for 31 days plus unpaid balances . I did not hear from Marcia

again until late in September . In the meantime we received a Shut-off-notice . Calling the

; 800-number on Saturday, Aug. 31-02 we were told to ignore that notice, computer error!,

since the account is under research and that there was many problems in Ozark with the

meter readers. . . . . .

We heard from other residents in Ozark having problems with their meter reading, too.

The September statement came charging now "only" $450.17, cancelled charges of $901.49,

credit. for $317.69, leaving $450.17. Marcia sent us a summary of all the charges from

~ January, to September, again ignoring the discrepancies in July . She catches me on the cell

. one in evening traffic in Springfield, maneuvering in heavy traffic and between 2 business
A-

meetings . Of course I did not have the papers with me. So I tried to re-iterate to her from

memory the reading and re-reading and why the charges are still incorrect . She ignores that

I was not in the position to give her the details right then and was very pushy, she kept



taking inspite of me telling her I had to get into my business meeting, telling me about role

"."October 24, Marcia faxes me a summary, comparing the years 2000, 2001, 2002, still

�'ignoring the re-readings in June and July . Another lengthy telephone conversation with

Marcia and detailed explanations, taking more and more of my business time, still does not

help Marcia to understand the mistakes Empire Electric made . Marcia feels that we do not

understand how to read the meter . In October we are getting another bill, now the bill for

the previous month is $128,77, plus $450.17 unpaid balance equaling $578.94, October 24, a

,,man from Empire Electric comes to our house and exchanges our old dial meter for a new

digltal meter. He too tells me about the problems his company had with substitute readers,

that subcontractors were hired, people not trained properly, etc. I ask him whether he felt

hreatened by our dog, checking the situation he answers "No, the dog is far enough away .

He,tells me that Springfield has computerized meter that can be read from distance with a

special instrument, easy and accurate . "But Empire Electric does not want to install these,

since'it would cost too much and the stockholder would not earn enough dividends

'-Finally, I take the time out to make my own spreadsheet, comparing every month from April

reviewing my all my notes, going thru my calendar, listing meter readings, days of use,

averaging use per day, use of heater or a/c. Finding, that in June we were charged 4timesf ,.

i'3upposed-to-be daily use, in July we were charged 5times the supposed-to-be

. ; 11

~;To'avoid that the bill would grow out of hand we made another payment of $100.00 on 1]-1-

02 and I wrote a letter, listing all the discrepancies, summarizing in detail all the usage. For



eamount of time it took to outline all the necessary corrections I deducted the cost for

Amy business hours, only charging for the time it took for this summory, not even charging

,for the lost business time previously, and wrote a check for remaining balance, finalizing the

outstanding charges including to October 2,02 . This letter was mailed off on November 4,

,02 by certified mail, signature requested . The signature card was signed by Elaine Homm on

11-06-02 . The letter was address to Terry Oliver, a contact given to me by Marcia .
r.

.Three weeks later we receive a letter from Mr. Oliver, "regretting l lie problems we had with

the regular reads at our residence", ignoring my letter and spreadsheet, only referring to

the documentation on their accounts and still charging $387.77 .

Being too busy I could not respond for a while . The next bill from 12-6-02 charged for

;electric usage from 10-02-02 to 12-05-02 $221.91 (including late fees) plus outstanding

7lbalances of $487.62, total $625.111111 Due Jan . 2, 03 .

On 12-16-12 Jenee from the collections department from Empire Electric calls . I ask to call

,'mine back later, I was on my way out of the office for business meetings and had not tirne to

~'talk .to her right then. She calls back on the 19th, not clearing if I had time than, since she

',,called on my business hours, getting onto me, when I was finally going to pay my bill, accusing

me that r was using tactics to defer from my obligation to pay my bill . Since she was not

successful intimidating me, she asked if my husband was home, (9:00 orn on a Thursday mind

u).;She wanted to "talk to him since it probably would be more successful talking to hits

and he probably would be nicer"I She threatened to shut off the electricity . I told her I

IVould pay the bill for $221.91 minus the late fees of $5.82, totaling $216.09 on Jan 2, 03 as
;.~ 'I,

scheduled, no need to threaten me or shutting off the electricity. She tells me that I can

.read, the meter myself if I don't like their meter reading . My response was, if I have to read



my. own meter and submit that information I will deduct my time for doing that from the bill .

f ,course she was mad. Her being so rude I requested to contact the Missouri Public

i
eca6se of lack of time I just called right away the Commission and faxed 12 or 15 pages of

'documentations,including my letter and spreadsheet .

:'.;The answer from the Commission came on 12-27-02 :

The Commission had forwarded the complaint to Empire Electric and had received the

'following information back :

According to an Empire representative there were some problems with meter reads that

I~ were,turned in but check reads were secured and billing adjusted . " . . . .

,,i."In the event of an undercharge, an adjustment shall be made for the entire period that the

"̀,''Undercharge can be shown to have existed not to exceed twelve (12) monthly billing periods

or-four (4) quarterly billing periods, calculated from the date of discovery, inquiry or actual

:notification of the utility, whichever was first."tia .;". An

1

F'While you may not have been billed at the time you used tire service, it does riot appear that

you were billed for service you did not use."

idiculous, Ignorant, Partial!I!lll What is this department for? Who is paying for them?

ey,are also informing me thatI have no right to charge for my time to re-calculate the

screwed-up bill of our electricity provider and are quoting a Missouri Supreme CourtFA"hl ",

decision from 'May Department Stores Company v. Union Electric light d Power Company et

;̀al ;'107W2d 4158 (1937)!!1!1. 5 . .,1

,°I paid our current bill on time with a letter to Mr. Oliver again, letting him now that the

:.actions of his company demand to be brought to the public attentior ; .



. :;
;or;hine years we were on Ozark Electric Company, being out in the country we read every

month our own meter and at the end of the year Ozark Electric did a check-read . We have

never had a discrepancy.

Iks, our charges with Empire included the pay for personnel and service . If I don't treat
u:.
customers well or offer miserable service I will fail with my business . Why is this

company allowed to badger and intimidate its paying customers, get away with it and still

make "money and earn profits? Who does this company have to satisfy first, the customer or

their shareholders?

am sure we are not the only household that has a dog in the backyard . I don't mean to
i.

eopardize anybody but shouldn't the meter reader be prepared how to handle these

!at takes excessive time and involvement I have to be compensated for my time as well, not

den'considering the loss of business, particularly if it is not my fault.

would like to know if there is other people with these experiences . Together we may berc.'h
a: .
I . I

ble'to handle this situation . Contact me at my office 417-581-5061 or the office of the
, .

Chrlsfan County News Journal 417-581-1808

Hill International, Ltd.
P;-.

X
.

brnlory 10, 200311sI!
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Contact:

MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS :

	

INVESTOIZ _ILFI,A'IIUNS
-
:

.Amy Bass

	

--,land S. Wal .son - . .- .
Director of Corporate Communications

	

Secretal.ti- flca.surt:r
417 625-5114

	

417 625-5103

THE EMPIRE DISTRICT 1sLEC"FRIC COMPANY
THIRD QUARTER EARNINGS REPOtf1'

PRESS RFLFASP

JOPLIN, MO, October 21,2002 --(NYSE : EDli)'fIle lanpire Dislricl I'leclric Colulrmy today reporled
earnings for the third quarter of 2002 of$18.4 million, or $0.82 lici share, as compared to earnings in the. same
quarter of 2001 of $7.4 million, or $0.42 per share .

Revenuesandeart ings increased in the third quarfer of 2002 as conlpmed to 111e third quarter of 2(101 due
in partto the increase in Missouri rates granted by the Missouri Public Service Commission (MPSC) in Sel)ICIrlber

1-2001'tmrnefavorableweather and all increase 117 off' syslenl sales . Lower fhcl and Inlrclrlscd power costs ' a
decrease in interest expense and a decrease in depreciation expense also positively impacted earnings . Negatively
impacting, earnings were increased maintenance costs for our combustion turbine and combined cycle unils .

Reducing earnings for the quarter ended September 30, 2001, was a onc-linic non-cash charge of$2 .5
million, net ofrelated income taxes, or $0.14 per share, in consliuclion expendinues Iclalctl to the completion of
the State Line Combined Cycle (SLCC), which the MPSC (fit] not allow file Company to recover fluough lade
increases .

g7he Company reported earnings for the twelve nronlhs cndcd Seplciubcr 311, 211112 ol'$22 .0 million, or
'$1.08'per share . This compares to earnings of $13.6 million, or $0.77 per share, lie (lie twelve ntonllls ended
September 30, 2001 .

Revenues and earnings for the twelve months ended September 311, 20112 were posilivcly impaclel by the
" increase in Missouri rates discussed above and more favorable weather during (lie period . A Iso posilivcly
impacting earnings was a decrease in depreciation expense and a significant decrease in Ihef and purchased power
costs partly due to the availability of competitively priced power fiorn the Company's SLCC. Negatively
impacting earnings were increased maintenance costs for our combustion turbine and combined cycle units .

Reducing earnings for the twelve months ended September 30, 2001 was the onc-linlc non-cash charge in
the third quarter of 2001 discussed above. PosiIivcly impacting earnings for Ills twelve Inonlhs cndcd Sc1,(ctnl,cr
30,.2001 -was a one-time tax benefit recognized in the first quarter of 2001 of approximately .$2 .3 million, m $0.13
per share, from previously incurred merger-related costs becoming decluctible lilt income lax purposes .

'8. . During the twelve months ended September 30, 2002 and 2001, Idle Company inclined Irtc-fax nlerger-
related costs of $1 .6 million, or $0.08 per share, and $1 .6 In iIIiml, or $0.09 per share, ICslrccIively, Iebding to t lie
proposed merger with UtiliCorp United Inc ., which was lenninaIel on .lanuary 2, 2001 .

(more)

THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY - 602 JOPLIN STREET . JOPLIN . MISSOURI 64807 . W-1325-5100I-625-51011 . rA% : 417-625-5169 . www.empimdislricl .cnm



December 24, 2002

Ms Siegrun Hill
1304S . 11 th Street
Ozark, MO 65721

Dear Ms . Hill :

It(mlJt 1 I . rj19NN . .[it .

This is in response to your recent complaint filed against Empire District Electric
Company (''Empire'') concerning a disputed amount caused by a meter reader
not reading the meter properly . I forwarded the complaint to the company on
your behalf and received the following information .

According to an Empire representative, there were sorne problems with meter

	

t

	

I , (+. r 1

reads that were turned in but check reads were secured and billing adjusted .

	

I to\,~ I tn: a`,~, /
The company has furnished me with a copy of the three (3) yi ar comparison of
your usage and it appears that it is in line with the previous years .
has also exchanged the meter to a digital meter that will be easier tc road for the
company and yourself .

The rules and regulations pertaining to billing adjustments by utilities slates :

"In the event of an undercharge, an adjustment shall be made for the
entire period that the undercharge can be shown to have existed not to
exceed twelve (12) monthly billing periods or four (4) quarterly billing
periods, calculated from the dale of discovery, inquiry or actual notification
of the utility, whichever was first ."

While you may not have been billed at the time you used the service, it does not

	

!

	

I
I
ii.t\r :

I
. , III : .'111

appear that you were billed for service you did not use . In the information that
you supplied, it appears that you are billing the company for your time to review
and re-calculate the bills that you received .

	

I
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December 24, 2002
Ms. Siegrun Hill
Page 2

Unfortunately, we will be unable to aid you in this matter because it appears to be
outside the scope of the Missouri Public Service Commission's jurisdiction . Our
General Counsel has advised us that with respect to the authority of this
Commission, the Missouri Supreme Court has held that :

Sincerely,

1mkd

"The Public Service Commission has full authority to investigate
complaints about rates or service and can make orders to remedy the
situation in the future, but it cannot grant monetary relief for compensation
for past overcharges or damages."

May Department Stores Company v . Union Electric Light & Power
Company et al ., 107 S .W.2d 41, 58 (1937)

Should you desire to pursue this issue, may I suggest that you seek competent
legal counsel . I am sorry that 1 cannot be of further assistance to you in this
matter. If you have any questions, contact me toll free at 1-800-392-4211 .

Marilyn Doerhoff
Consumer Services Specialist



'"';TerFy Oliver
41 Director of Customer Service
'Empire District Electric Company
~P.-O.BOX 127
"'jlopin, MO 64802

Hill International, Ltd .
Marketing Advisor

Planning . Developing . Providing
D Rerognlzlny
D Renvrding
D Promoting

your letter from 11-20-02

Sincerely,

Encl .

	

Sigi liill, President
[fill International, Ltd .

Sigi Hill
170.1 5- r rt11 St .

Ozar k, MO G97z r / USA

Mottil F, Vnice 4 r7-F4o-z r'!q

ernail: hintnrtl(ildaccirnet .nel

your response to our letter from �-l-o2 completely ignored the spreadsheet and
~45ummary that we provided . A comparison to previous years is not applicable since in

evious years we were remodeling our house with heavy use of electric machinery. In
~ooz no remodeling was done anymore so the use of extra electricity was not there

sodes that the summer of 2002 was unusually cooler and the air conditioning system
ids :not used as in previous years . We kept records because the problem with your reader

started in June 2002 .

~wd,
jF

	

I am enclosing a copy of the last billing statement from 12 -o6-o ;, with the
necessary corrections and the payment for tile reading period from 70-02-02 to 12--g-o2 in
%theamount of $z16.og . I deducted the latefees since tile account was under investigation
idnd;we did not receive another statement. As you can see tile daily average usage of
;electricity that we listed on tile back of the statement is exactly according tile daily
't

	

fdidhtf

	

ttdigyeage usage weiguren our spreaseerom �-1-02o correc your reang errors .

We have been receiving audacious phone call from your employee levee front your
coflictions department. This whole issue with your billing errors and the way your-.y , . . w .

rn~-

	

is handling the corrections not only in our case but also in so many other cases
1 Ozark that we know of demands that the public needs to be.informed . We will alsog pr ,. ..
'~litithlt

	

dtti

	

th

	

Att

	

Gl

	

fMii,e,rc compan w

	

compeeocumenaono teorneyenera ossour .

In our last telephone conversation with Marcia Sadler from 12-20-02 we were told
at-You would personally contact us back. We have not heard from you yet and are

oolong forward to speak with you .
4> .w.



expenses easier .

"'see Oetallobwhgmessege(s).

Project Help -- .-Neighbors,Helping Neighbors

Did you know that we are available 24 hours per, day, 7 days per week? Call us anytime at 800-206-2300 .

If you have a question or problem with billing or service or need help managing your charges with a delayed payment
agreement, we welcome your call or visit to your local office . The address and loll-free number are shown above .

Our records Indicate a balance remains from your last hitting . Please remit total amount clue .

A call to any Empire office .i s all that Is needed for most residential services -- slalt your new service, end YOLn- service, or
transfer service to your new address .

. .

APP (Average Payment Plan) - You pay the same average bill each month which makes budgeting your household

AUTOPAY4,o6r monthly bill can be charged directly to your bank account . So conven;ent . You save checks, stamps,
and the worry of gQtting your payment In on time.

p1reDIslilctElectric company
,late ttwy14Eyi .,

A6 MO 65721'

(www.emplredlstrlcl.com) Account Nunil>or : 900993-(10-3

Summary as of 12/6/02
Previous Bill 11/6/02 $40'1 .62

Payment Received 11/13/02 Check

I
Crz $84 .42 Thank you

Unpaid Balance ~20 - 0 ~

Electric 980993-95-691

otal Amount Due $625 .17.
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Electric

	

980993-9569 1-- ForServiceat: 1304 5 1 tinStreet, Ozark, MO 65721-8300_ _

	

Rate: 12G-Residential

A.)Reedfar.00085636 From 1012/02111119'02 (38 Days), CumRead-2276 Prev Read- 1098, Totaling 1178 Kw1-~U%

	

0a /Oct.

Read for: 70220795 From 1119102 to 1215102(26 Days), CumRead - 3054 Prev Read -0, Totaling 3051 Kwii
. 11128'02

	

L/ Late Payment Fee

	

$387.77 x 0.0150000

12/3!02

	

p-4-0,3,

	

Customer Charge

	

1 x8.2200000
Usage Charge

	

600KwH x 0.0697000
578 Kwl-I x 0.0411000

-

	

Franchise Fee

	

$73.80 x0.0200000
12/6!02

	

Customer Charge

	

_
0.81 x8.72000u0
0.19 x8.75000U0

' .

	

Usage Charge

	

484.81<wlix00697000

115.21<wFl x 0.0719000

	

Z
1,982.832 I<vAJ x00411000
471 .1681<wfi x 0.0452000

Franchise Fee

	

$153.18 x00200000

	

-
11121102

	

Canceled Charges

	

__

Billed Charges:

	

--r(((Q$i
q_ (0-

$33 .'1_'
$a .28

$81. .49
$21 .31)
$3 .06

CR $15 .43
$221-91

- 5.82.
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ssaness You tours on

November 20, 2002

Dan Hill
Siegrun Hill
1304S 11 th Street
Ozark, Mo 65721

We regret there were problems with the regular reads at your residence . Our
record for meter reading accuracy is approximately 98% however, please realize
that whenever there are humans involved there can be errors .

The information documented on your account reflects re-reads and re-billing to
correct any reading errors . I can assure you that you are only being charged for
the amount of electricity that was used . The meter data indicates that your meter
was tested on 10124102 with the results within tolerance levels approved in our
tariffs approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission .

I have also reviewed some usage during previous billing periods taking into
consideration Degree-Day records and the impact of our rate increase that went
into effect on 10/2/01, Taking all these factors into consideration I do not see any
major usage differences .

Your payment of 84.42 was applied to your account on 11/13/02, leaving a
balance of $387.77 .

In closing if you feel you have been treated unfairly it is your right to contact the
Missouri Public Service Commission (1-800-392-4211) .

Sincerely,

Terry Oliver
Director of Customer Service
Empire District Electric Company
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Dan and Siegrun Bill
1304 S. 11 th St .
Ozark, MO 65721

November 1,2002

Empire District Electric Co .
2115 Slate Ilwy 14E
Ozark, MO 65721

Re :

Dear Sirs,

Account 9 980993
Meter 1100085636

(Odmestlc Mall Otfy; No htsuroltce coverage Provided)
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In June we watched your meter reader reading our electric meter next to the hack door then wary

back in our yard with binoculars . Our dog was lied up on a 6' chain 16 feel away O'onl Ilte location of the
meter and was no (]treat for the reader .

The bill that we expected for May should have been approx . $1110, besides Iltc normal usage
including one day of air-conditioning and one or two days of heat . 'Idle bill that we received It -om 6-7-(12-
was double the amount : $197.781 Reading 1645 to 5269 usngc = 3624Kwt l, double the usage ficau tile
month before . We called on 6-11-02 and Tanony assured that [lie meter was going to be re-read. On 7-I-112
Dana informed us that the meter had been re-read on 6-12-112 . For book-keeping purfnlscs tltc re-read was
dated 6-6-02 . New reading: 1645 to 3870 usage =2225Kw11 for now 41 days . .4131 .43. paid with check 8
6271 on 7-1-02 at the office on 14wy 14 . 1 fence (he month ofJuly should have fiat] 24 days of use and
because of cool weather the bill was expected to be approx . $100 . Yet, according to the use per day the
usage was 4x as touch. Several bills alter this where even more otnragcous . All conversations arc.
documented .

Since several telephone conferences with Marcia Sadder were unsuccessful, I had to lake the lime
to make a detailed spreadsheet, which I include with (his letter . Calculating a Flit average daily usage I
,.recalculated the usage for June : 24 days @ 54.27 Kwl I per day = 1302 total use:
rr`

	

Customer Charge

	

$

	

8.22
Usage Charge

	

600 x .0697

	

$41.82
702 x .0697

	

$48.93
Interim Energy Charge 1302 x .0054

	

$

	

7.113
Franchise Fee

	

1116 x .02

	

$

	

22-._12
Total for usage 6-6 to 7-5-2

	

$108 .12
As a business owner, for my time that I hit(] to lake to follow, it() with your inadcquale tnclcr

readers and to re-do your excessive and distorted billing I charge you for a Inininoun of6 hours (r $511/hour
_ $300 .

Billing summary:

I am including check 116447 in the amount of $84.42 f<n-the balance . We will monitor all Iodine
bills closely for accuracy.

Siegrtm I till
for Dan IIiII

Statement of 7/8/02 108.12
Statement of 8/7/02 116.50
Statement of 9/9/112 137.78
Statement of 10/7/(12 $ 122.02_

$484 .42
paid 1111102 - .$ 1011 .141
6 hours rr,.$50 - $300.00
Outstanding Balance $ 84.42
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Dan Hill
Siegrun Hill
1304 S 11th Street
Ozark, MO 65721

Account# 980993
Meler#00085636
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Sq. .1y. I,Cw (-I/~cay

Usage Charge $128.21 (41 .82 + 86.39)
Interim Energy Charge
Franchise Fee

$14.59
$3 .02

Late Fee $2.20 (rebated 9-6-02)
Total Bill $156.24

Payment received 3-22-02 $156 .24

Charges for usage from 3-5-02 to 4-4-02 30 (lays 2319 kwh
Customer Charge $8.22
Usage Charge $112.47 (41 .62 + 70.65)
Interim Energy Charge $12.52
Franchise Fee $2.66
Total Bill $135.87

Payment received 5-2-02 $135.87

29

0

Charges for usage for 4-4-02 to 5-3-02 days j573 kwh
Customer Charge $8.22
Usage Charge $81 .81 (41 .82 4. 39 .99)
Interim Energy Charge $8 .49
Franchise Fee $1 .97
Total Bill $100.49

' Payment received 5-29-02 $100.49

Charges for usage from 1-8-02 to 2-5-02 l_ 28 days-t 2541 kwh
Customer Charge $8.22
Usage Charge $121 .60 (41 .82 4 86 .39)
Interim Energy Charge $13 .72
Franchise Fee $2 .87
Total Bill $146.41

Payment received 3-5-02 $146.41

Charges for usage from 2-5-02 to 3-5-02 28 days 2702 khw
Customer Charge $8.22



Charges for usage for 5-3-02 to 6-6-02
Customer Charge
Usage Charge
Interim Energy Charge
Franchise Fee
Total Bill

Payment received 7-2-02

' Customer Charge
Usage Charge
Interim Energy Charge
Interim Energy Credit
Franchise Fee
Total Bill

Payment not yet received

Payment not yet received

Charges for usage for 8-5-02 to 9-5-02
Customer Charge
Usage Charge
Interim Energy Charge
Interim Energy Credit
Franchise Fee
Total Bill

Payment not yet received

$131 .43

$8.22
$175.99
$13.64
($3 .64)
$3 .88

da~a
.

tl l~wtl0u`,
~Qre

	

(4,5" Y
34 days

	

2225 kwh 1 10 c1 cY~~S
$8 .22

$108 .61

	

(41.82 + 6(3.79)
$12.02

rN

$2.58
$131 .43

	

9}

31 days .	1733kwh
$8 .22

$120.79

	

(41.82 + 78.97)
$9.36
($3.29)
$2.70

$137.78

Balance on the accou nt Is $450 .17 which equals the unpaid $198.09, $116.50, $137 .76 minus tire
rebated late fee of $2.20 .
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Charges k r usage for7-5-02 to

	

$-S-- 0 a,

	

31 days

	

1448 kwh c;~ ~~
Customer Charge

	

$8.22

	

f((o ,76 L4,JY
Usage Charge

	

$100.93

	

(41.82 + 59.11)

	

`=
Interim Energy Charge

	

$7.82

S_S" io LCwll/~(

Interim Energy Credit

	

($2.75)
Franchise Fee

	

$2.28
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Total Bill

	

$116.50 <-~ r,sej
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2001 2042Usagq Billed AIM Days Usage Billed Amt Days Usage BilleclAmt Days2941 137.58 34 Co.,cdd 4138 183.86 32 3484 191 .13 342772 131.05 30 2852 134.14 32 ar/3x Q.¢SS 2541 146.41
u

28 S
2187 107.68 29 3214 144.68 33 a% 2702 154.4 281921 98.15 32 ~13H0 1 M 29 Gi A2s ~ 135.87 30
' 9%60 84.58 29 1730 90.77

�
31 i57 0u 1573 100.49 i 29 C-97.34 30 1604 85.89 32 XS16~d wen °. 2225 131 .43 341894 131 .95 31 2070 143.49 31 - 1 /' c .f 1 T 525 198.09 29 ~C' 1t a42159 148.33 31 2162 149.53 27 7u / 7 4 Pens ` 1448 116.5i - 31 A~+S
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2966 138.55 34 2483 144.13
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-. The Empire District Electric Company (www.emplredishlct .com)
2115 State Hwy 14E

Ozark, M0 65721

Summary as of 5/7/0
Previous Bill
Payment Received
Unpaid Balance
Electric

otal Amount Due
"'see Delalrofowirgmessage(s).

Project Help---Neighbors Helping Neighbors

4/5/02

	

5_._ ~)

	

-O-L.

5/2/02 Check

980993-95-691

Did you know that we are available 24 hours per clay, 7 days per week? Call us anylinle al 800-206-23011 .

/lccuvn(Nuudler : 9809934)8.3

$1.3 ; .0'7

< :IZ .^,.135 .0'7 17ratik yrn7
So . 0()

$100 .49 '"

$100 .49

If you have a question or problem with billing or service or need help managing your chanjes with a delayed payment
agreement, we welcome your call or visit to your local office . 71)e adckess and loll-free number are shown above .

A call to any Empire office is all that is needed for most residential services -- start yoi0 new service, end your service, or
transfer service to your new address .

APP (Average Payment Plan) - You pay the same average bill each month whirl) makes budgeting ymlr household
expenses easier .

AUTOPAY-Your monthly bill can be charged directly to yew bank account . So convenient . You save checks, stamps .
and the worry of getting your payment in on time .
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li The Empire District Electric company (wwwxmp1red1slrlcl .com)
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Total Amount Uue
".'see Delalfolowhg message(s) .

980993-95-691

nmounl Nve,bcr ; 90(1991 .119-3

( I � .r

.̂,.(00 .49

CIZ $1_00 .49

$0 .00

$197 .78

;
if

Tliank yon

If you have a question or problem with billing or service or need help managing your clruges with a delayed payment
agreement, we welcome your call or visit to your local office . The address and toll-free nl.nr1ber are shown above .

This will be your last bill of the 2001/02 winter season .

	

Your rlexl four bills will be on the Sllllllller rate which has a
higher cost per kilowatt-hour than the winter rate . For energy conselvalion lilm contact your Empire business. office at
1-800-206-2300 .

	

3 l

Project Help---Neighbors Helping Neighbors

Did you know that we are available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week"? Call us anytime at 800-2-06-2300 .

N call to any Empire office is all that is needed for most residential services -- start your new service, end your service, or
transfer service to your new address .

\PP (Average Payment Plan) - You pay the same average bill each month which makes budgeting your household
expenses easier.

IUTOPAY- Your monthly bill can be charged directly to your bank account . So convenient You save checks, stamps,
and the worry of getting your payment in on time .
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322115 State Hwy 14E
~~ 07ark MO 65721

.Summary as of 6/7/02,
Previous Bill 5/7/02
Payment Received 5129/02
Unpaid Balance
Electric
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!The Empire District Electric Company (www.etnplredislricl .com)
2115 State Hwy 14E .
Orark MO 65721

	

.

Summary as of 7/8/i
Previous Bill

	

6/7/02
Payment Received

	

7/2/02

	

Check
Unpaid Balance
Electric

	

980993-95-691

otal Amount Due
"'see Detalfolowitg message(s).

If you have a question or problem with billing or service or need help managing your charges wills a delayed payment
agreement, we welcome your call or visit to your local office . The address and toll-free number are shown above .

Project Help---Neighbors Helping Neighbors

Did you know that we are available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week? Call its anytime at 800-206-2300 .

4 call to any Empire office is all that is needed for most residential services -- start your new service, end your service, or
transfer service to your new address .

kPP (Average Payment Plan) - You pay the same average bill each month which makes budgeting your household
expenses easier .

IUTOPAY- Your monthly bill can be charged directly to your bank account . So convenient . You save checks, stamps,
and the worry of getting your payment in on time .

Account Number : 900993410-3

$19'7 .78

CH 51.31 .43 Thank you
$65 .35

$33.9 .57 ' "

$385 .92

	

l hk

	

l1 "~



Electric' "980993-95Jf9l

	

I oI

	

at,. .IJu,-l-a-lhcll vie', .
	

-.) r. ."- .,

Bead for..00085636 From 5/3/02 to 6/6102 (34 Days), Curr Read - 3870 Prev Read- 1645, Totaling 2225 Kw1i
S

	

From 616/02 to 715102 (29 Days), Curr Read - 8895 Prev Read - 3870, Totaling 50251(wl-i
Customer Charge

Usage Charge

Interim Energy Charge
Franchise Fee

Customer Charge
1

	

Usage Charge

Interim Energy Cparge

Interim Energy Credit
Franchise Fee

6125/02

	

Canceled Charges
Billed Charges :

i) k

s~,Sshiut-~~

$319.57

(3t 0

1 x B,2200000

600KwH x 0.0697000
1,625 KwH x 0,04 11000

2,225KwHx0.0054000
$128.85 x0 .02.00000 $

__1__x 82200000
600KWHx0.0697000 ;:41 . 172

4,425 KwI-i x 0,0697000

5,025 Kwl I x 0.0054000 n 1 .14
3,813.9751lwl-I x-0.0019000
$378_.35 x 0.0200000 _

('lu. C13'7 .'la



The Empfro Mulct Flachlc Company twww.emplradlatrlct .caam)
ti' 2115 State ttwy 14E
p

v 0zark, MO 66721 '

	

.

1!
. Summary as of 7/30/02

Previous Bill

	

7/8/02
Payment Received
Unpaid Balance
Electric

	

980993-95-691
otal Amount Due

"'see Deta7roluwhg~saga(s).

Project Help---Neighbors Helping Neighbors

Account Number : 980997-116-J

If you have a question or problem with billing or service or need help managing your charges with a delayed payment
agreement, we welcome your call or visit to your local office . The address and toll-free nun1f18r are shown above .

Did you know that we are available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week? Call us anytime al 800-206-2300 .

$385 .92

$0 .00

$:105 .92

Ctz $189 .83 . . .

$198 .09

A call to any Empire office is all that is needed for most residential services -- slant yom new service, end your service, or
transfer service to your new address .

APP (Average Payment Plan) - You pay the same average bill each month which makes budgeting your household
expenses easier.

AUTOPAY- Your monthly bill can be charged directly to your bank account . So convenient . You save checks, stamps,
and the worry of getting your payment in on time.



"ElocIrIc'"' p9~8099a3-95691

	

FuServIceat:1304511GiS6eetozarkM065721-83OU

	

Rate:RG-Recidenlial

� ~aReed (8:00095636 From 513/02106/6/02 (34 Days), Cm Read-3870 Prei Read - 1645, Totaling 22251(wii
From 6/6102 to 7/5/02 (29 Days), Cuff Read-6395 Prev Read - 3870, Totaling 2525 Kwf i

t(3

c :

36
$11 .220

$41.02 .

$66 .'19,

$12 .02,

$2. .58,

$8 -.22, .

$41. .82 .

$134 .1'7:

$13 .64

CR $3 .64 ;

CR $51'1 .35
Cr2 $167.83 .Z

67102
,)QCO

,,q
wwf

v3'

olak (

a0Wre *UsageCharge
Customer Charge 1 x8.2200000

600KwI-Ix0 .0697000
1,625 Kw14 x 0.0411000

', Interim Energy Charge 2,2251<wHxU .0054000
, ." Franchise Fee $12885 x0.0200000

7/6'02 Customer Charge 1 x82200000
Usage Charge 6001(w1ix00697000

1,925 Kwl4 x 0.0697000
Interim Energy Charge 2,525 KwVI x 0.0054000
Interim Energy Credit 1,916 .4751(wI I x-0 .0019000
Franchise Fee .$19121 -x00200000--

.7/30/02 Canceled Charges
Billed Charges :



The Empire District Electric Company (www.emphedlslrlclxom)
2115 State Hwy 14E
ozark, MO 65721

Summary as of 81710
Previous Bill

	

7130/02
Payment Received
Unpaid Balance
Electric

	

9130993-95-691

Fatal Amount Due
"'see Defadrobwing message(s) .

Acaned Nnedmr : 96119!]]-00-7

$1.9A 09

$0 .00

;1911-09

$569 .77 'r .0
$767 .06

f you have a question or problem with billing at service or need hell) managing yortl charges will] a delayed payment
agreement, we welcome your call or visit to your local office . The address and toll-free number ate shown above .

'roject Help --- Neighbors Helping Neighbors

)id you know that we are available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week? Call its anythne al £300-206-2300 .

1 call to any Empire office is all that is needed for most residential services -- start ymii new service, earl ywii service, or
ransfer service to your new address .

PP (Average Payment Plan) - You pay the same average bill each month whirl] makes budgelinq yollr household
rxpenses easier.

UTOPAY- Your monthly bill can be charged direr:lly to your bank :]f :r7)1)tll ;11 corivrmirml, Yr)II ";ovo':w'+';'
nd the worry of getting your payment in on time .
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For billing inquiries and dewyuu payuwii~ qp ~,_ � , . � .

TheEmpireDistrictElectrlcComparry (www.emplre(fletrlct.wm)
r 2115Stab lMy 14E ' . ,

'i ~ Oaark, MO 65721,

. Summary as of 91910
Previous Bill
Payment Received
Unpaid Balance
Electric

otal Amount Due
"'see Decalfolbwhp meesaga(s).

8/7/02

Project Help---Neighbors Helping Neighbors

980993-95-691

Account Numbm : 90099-00-3

If you have a question or problem with billing or service or need help managing your charges with a delayed payment
agreement, we welcome your cell or visit to your local office . The address and toll-free ralnlber :are drown above .

Did you know that we are available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week? Call us anytime at 800-206-2-300 .

Ir

$767 . 8 6

$U .OU

$767 .86

CIZ $31'1 .69 "'

$450 .17

A call to any Empire office is all that is needed for most residential services -- start your new service, end YOM service, or
transfer service to your new address .

APP (Average Payment Plan) - You pay the same avorage bill each month which makes budgeting your household
expenses easier.

t(u 32

AUTOPAY- Your monthly bill can be charged directly to your bank, account . So converlierd . You save checks, stamps,
and the worry of getting your payment in on time .
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Electric 980993-95-691 F" Sciviceat 1304 S I IOi SUeet, Uzaik, W165121-U36U
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[late I "U111:emJcilial

Read for. 00085636 From 5/3/02 to"/02(34 Days), Curr Read-3870 Prev Read- 1645, Totaling 2225 Kvyl-t

r

2

(P
-R

l

(rs~z ~

'

;

Cl~,irl

	

$0 .22

$4 012.
$66 .79

$] .2 .02

__--$3_ .11a
$0 .22

$41 .92
$59 .11
$'1 .02

r; $2 .75

$0 .22

$41 .n2

$79 .9'1
$9 .36

R $3 .29

--__$_2 .'70
CR $901 .49

CR $317.69

wckk aQ.~d

KI0lf W%M d74
fJ6/02

(

From616102to715102(29Days),CurrRead-6395PrevRead-3870,Totaling2525Kwli

From 7/502 to8152(31 Days), Curr Read - 7843 Prey Read - 6395, t otaling 144$ I(wFl
' From 8/5102 to 91502 (31 Days), Curr Read - 9576 Prev Read - 7843, Totaling 1733 KvA-1

Customer Charge 1 x8.2200(/00

Usage Charge 600 KwHx 0.0697000

1,625 Kwl4 x 0.0411000
Interim Energy Charge 2,225 Kwli x 0.0054000

Franchise Fee $12885 x O.0200000

71502 Customer Charge 1 x8.2200000

Usage Charge 600 Kwli x 0.0697000

1,925 Kwl-t x 0.0697000
Interim Energy Charge 2,525 MAi xO 0054000
Interim Energy Credit 1,916 475KwH x-0.00191100
Franchise Fee _$191.2_1_x_0 ._02 00000

815702 Customer Charge 1 x8.2200000
Usage Charge 600 KWH x 0.0697000

848 Kwl t x 0,0697000
Interim. Energy Charge 1,448 Kwli x 0.0054000
Interim Energy Credit 1,4481(wl I x -0 .0019000
Franchise Fee $114.22 x0.02.00000

9'502 Customer Charge - 1-X8;200
Usage Charge 600 Kwl-I x0.0697000

1,133 K"Hx 0.0697000
Interim Energy Charge 1,733 10Mx0.0054000
Interim Energy Credit 1, 733KwHx -0.0019000
Franchise Fee $135.08 x0.0200000

9'502 Canceled Charges

Billed Charges:

----$2-. 59__.
$9 .22

n
lr l $41 .82

y2 $134 .17

$13 .64
CR $3 .s4


